Charles F. Ford

(- 5 May 1914)

Ford. On Monday, May 4, 1914, at 2:20 p.m., Charles F. Ford, husband of Lillian M. Ford and son of the late Dr. Charles M. and Harriet A. Ford. Funeral from his late residence, 74 Randolph place northwest, Wednesday, May 6, at 2 p.m. Interment private.

The Evening Star, May 5, 1914, p. 22

Charles F. Ford Dead

Funeral Services Tomorrow Afternoon at Family Home

Charles F. Ford, forty-five years old, for twelve years clerk at the interstate commerce commission, died at his residence 24 Randolph place northwest, yesterday afternoon. Funeral services are to be held at the family home tomorrow afternoon at 2 o'clock. Interment is to be in Congressional cemetery.

Mr. Ford was the son of the late Dr. Charles M. Ford and Mrs. Harriet A. Ford of this city, and has been a lifelong resident of Washington. His wife Mrs. Lillian M. Ford, and a daughter, Miss Miriam Ford, survive him.